1.23.1
Solution for most applications
Excellent value for money
Wide availability
Fast delivery
Easy and intuitive choice
Find out our
key products

see from page III.1
(1) Only for GEDB and GEDS type.
How to order
Bore Stroke Type Options
32 / 50 GEDB V
Code key
V
Ø 6*, 10*, 12, 16,
20, 25, 32, 40, 50,
63, 80**, 100**
*Only GEDB type
**Only GEDB - GEDS type
Bore / Stroke Type Options (1) / ATEX version (1) Special version
32 / 50 GEDB V /
GEDB
Single acting
Magnetic
With self-lubricating
bushings
GEDS
Double acting
Magnetic
With spherical
bearings
GPB
Double acting
Magnetic
With self-lubricating
bushings
GPS
Double acting
Magnetic
With spherical
bearings
S
For strokes see table on page
1.23.20 (GEDB-GEDS)
1.23.50 (GPB-GPS)
ATEX
II 2G Ex h IIC T5 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T100°C Db
1.23.4
1 7 3 6 4 5
2
18 23 14 13 17 22 21
8
9
20
19
10
16
11
12
20
1
 -
 C
Y
L
IN
D
E
R
S
Compact Guided Cylinders
Standard materials
Position Description
Materials
GEDB GEDS
Ø 6 ÷  10 Ø 12 ÷  100 Ø 12 ÷  100
1 Body Anodised aluminium Anodised aluminium
2 Head cover Iron Anodised aluminium Anodised aluminium
3 Piston Copper Copper